

John Lewis Stock Number	54640811
Name	<b>Wine Duo &amp; Nibbles</b>
Contents	Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g Cheese Nibbles Sun-Dried Tomato Sables 120g Ca' Bolani Merlot 75cl Ca' Bolani Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Ingredient Name: Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 94% See Below <b>PEANUTS</b> 58% <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25% <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17% Sugar Sea Salt Chipotle Flake<1% Rapeseed Oil UK Black Pepper Fennel Powder ><1% Chilli Powder ><1% Garlic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2458 / 593
Fat	47
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	13.9
Of which sugars	7.3
Fibre	8.2
Protein	24.5
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g
Ingredients	Chickpeas (44%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (8%), Hot Red Peppers (8%), Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Olive), Salt, Garlic, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Cumin, Red Hot Cayenne Pepper, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 week.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	695 / 168
Fat	11.5
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	6.5
Of which sugars	0.9
Fibre	7
Protein	6.1
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Whole Green Olives (51%), Whole Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Rosemary (1%), Garlic Powder (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1182 / 287
Fat	32
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	1.7
Protein	0.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Ca Bolani Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Merlot red wine, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	TENUTA CA' BOLANI Società Agricola a responsabilità limitata (Socio Unico) - Zonin1821 Group, Via Ca' Bolani, 2, , Cervignano del Friuli (UD), Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy, 33052
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	335 / 80
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	14.5
Of which sugars	5
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0



Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Ca Bolani Sauvignon Superiore 75cl
Ingredients	Sauvignon white wine, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Fining (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	TENUTA CA' BOLANI Società Agricola a responsabilità limitata (Socio Unico) - Zonin1821 Group, Via Ca' Bolani, 2, Cervignano del Friuli (UD), Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy, 33052
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	314 / 75
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	9.5
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Sun-Dried Tomato Sables 120g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (18%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Mature Cheddar Cheese (16%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sun-dried Tomato Paste (7%) (Water, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Salt).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU
Instructions for use	These cheesy bites are delicious to be enjoyed as snacks or canapés

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2473 / 595
Fat	44
Of which saturated	22.2
Carbohydrate	37.1
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	0
Protein	10.7
Salt	1.59

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes